4

In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 ofthe
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Companies House

*ASW7V
08/01/2020 #
COMPANIES HOUSE

HUARAAD _

Company details

Company number

o A B8 R 6 N B 7

5 HFilling In this Torm

Company name in full

lAdvanced Visioncare Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s)

Bijal

Surname

Shah

Liquidator's address

Building name/number

27 Church Street

Street
Post t .
osttown Rickmansworth
County/Region .

v/Reg Hertfordshire
Postcode W D[S[ "1[0[E[
Country

iquidator’'s nameg,

Full forename(s)

L other tigquidator-

Usethissectiontotell usabout

Surname

another liquidator.

qumHanr s address ®

Building name/number

Other liquidator
Usethissectiontotellusabout

Street

anather liguidator.

Past town

County/Region

Postcode

Country

04/17 version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

(23 [Ta" 2 [2[ o[ 4o

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statementof affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
insolvency Act1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

7 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature

X

Signature date

s~ [o[i Rlolzh

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

mesenter information

Youdonothavetogiveany contactinformation, butif
youdoitwillhelp Companies House ifthereisaquery
ontheform.Thecontactinformationyou give willbe
visible to searchers of the public record.

Bijal Shah

Edge Recovery Limited

27 Church Street

Rickmansworth

Hertfordshire

Postcode W D 3 1 D E

DX

+44 (0)1923 776 223

HChecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[d The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O Youhave signed the form.

n Important information

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0




Continuation page

Name and address of insolvency practitioner

( What this form is for

Use this continuation page to
tell us about another insolvency
practitioner where more than

X What this form is NOT for

You can’t use thiscontinuation
page to tell us about an
appointment, resignation,

2 are already jointly appointed.
Attachthistotherelevant form®
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners.

removal or vacation of office.

# Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

All fields are mandatory unless
specified or indicated by *

Appointment type

Tick to show the nature of the appointment:
Administrator

Administrative receiver

Receiver

Manager

Nominee

Supervisor

Liguidator

oooooooao

Provisional liquidator

@ou can use this continuation page

with the following forms:

- VAML, VAMZ, VAM3, VAM4,
VAMSG, VAM7

- (VAL CVA3,CVA4

- AM02, AMO3, AM0D4, AMQS5,
AMO6, AMO7, AMO8, AMOS9,
AM10, AM12, AM13, AM14,
AM1S, AM20, AM21, AM22,
AM23, AM24, AM25

« REC1,RECZ,REC3

- UQo2, LQo3, LIgos, LA s,
LQia,

- WU07, wuUls

- COM1, COMZ, COM3, COM4

- NDISC

> I

Insolvency practitioner’s name

Full forename(s}

Surname

: B

Insolvency practitioner’s address

Building name/number

Street

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

Country

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




In accordance with Rule 6.4 of the
insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016
& Section 99(1) of the Insclvency Act 1986

Statament of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Advanced Visioncare Limited (Cornpany Number: 04826167)

on the 23 December 2019 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the nesolution for winding up

Staternent of truth

i believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Chidambara Thanu PILLAI

Signed /;\ _/W"‘i/_.-—-—/
J ="

Dated 23 December 201 L




Advanced Visioncare Limited
A - Summary of Assets
Assets

Assets subject to a fixed charge:

Plant Fumiture & Equipment wholly owned
DLA subrogated claim

Deficiency off

Plant & Machinery subject to finance
River Leasing Ltd

River Leasing Ltd - 9009351
Deficiency cff

Plant & machinery subject to finance
Bausch & Lomb
Deficlency c/f

Assets subject to a floating charge:
None

Uncharged assets:
Stock
Book Debts

Surplus from assets subject to a fixed charge

Estimated toial asseats available for preferantial creditors

. /) %

v

Book Value £ Estimated t¢o Realise £
562,350 33,500
(58,973) (58,873)
(25,473)
55,522 34,500
{20,497) (20,497)
{18,456) {18,458)
{4,453)
323,100 87,500
(287,588) (287,568)
(190,068)
0
2,000 0
23,663 0
0
1]
NIL
Date 23 December 2019



A1 — Summary of liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
{carried from page A)

Liabiilties

Praferential creditors:

None

Total Preferential Claim
Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors:
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Directors Loan

Employees’ Claims

HM Revenue & Customs

Loans & Finance {17)

Patient (33)

Trade Creditor (42)

Secured Creditors deficiency b/f

Estimated surplus / deficiency as regards non-preferantial
creditors {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary "A*

Estimated total deficlency / surplus as regards members

Signature

| Estimated to Realise £

NIL
@

0)

0

0

0

(0)

0

0

NIL
(90,799)
(4,663)
(53,920)
(418,347)
(98,200)
(540,766)
(219,894)

(1,426,689)

(1,426,689)
(100)

(100)

(1,426,789)

Date 23 December 2019




—y

rl

)

610z Jequwedaq £Z eleq \.\“4\.@ ﬁ(\\ aimeub|s
00'63 8026673 Joypeud epeu) | LWeyuiey ‘sys3 jeussnpu) Bujpels ‘gyun P SsaudxT SO Xajen|g
0003 T B3 Jayjpeld) epei] g ‘oisig ‘jeang ueeny) | ‘piyasy sBupy P17 UERpg ueAsq
NG Z1Y
00°895'2823 610211182 00'895'2923 eseyang ey ‘Aeung ‘sowey | uodn uagsButy ‘peoy quio 9 Yosneg
UopUOT B(Z '8SNOH qUIOT U yasneg
Q003 11°08%3 oypassy 8pei) Z-E LHN "YOWION ‘1.2 ¢E %08 Od QIUBINBU| BAINY
0003 00'ZeL'2Z3 sousug peusat | oo 3 N e e o Buisee eIy
- - are INg ‘uobpg
00'03F 00°0}L'€3 ioypeu) epell 'peOy oA G1 ‘SMOW PEOY BYAQ ¥ Aoeuneyd uoysy
00'03 0000043 Joypal) apea) 348 1141 TEUIYS ‘W04 | 990 Jewe| Asuepusdsy
0003 00'PYS'EES 10pal epel) HQB DM 'UOPULT jBenS NOOGOM 6E sowieg uswebebey wy
0003 000623 Joypes) epely d uel| ejebuy
0003 0v 258043 OUPRLD ODRIL | et ek o ot | POV WopBU) peun owy
00'03 940853 1oppeI) spei| e I A %saa_.___gﬂ_‘w P xiBojeydry
0003 02 66E°13 sppargopey | HIZ 830 eiaeq BoeoN eBolly
0003 00'0ze'93 JOUPRUD SPRIL | NDS DIM 'uopuon] 1eens Aepel L/ op M7 AeBing eA3 Hoys Xty
wnoos | soweepmy | COLEM SHSESRONTEIRE T g ) sepmogerucay
. o s €11 SMN ‘uopuo ‘aoeid
00'03 9z S0L'Y3 JOUPRID BPRIL | i i0auy oE ‘anuen sseusng SieBYBIH B{BOINBORLLEL UBlY
. ol aHo
0003 7896013 JOUPRIQ OPBIL | o0 oy 'ouCSPIBY ‘pECY ABMUOT 01 P oy
0003 8v'001'2.3 QOUBLLI B UBOT | 0 oo opEns S wrseH] O Wil v
ueAll
Aunoes Aunoes Jo)po
jo enjep oeq Aq pjey A3undes Aue Jo spmeq | 1qep jo Junowy | adAy Joypwud (apodsod 1pim) Sseuppy | JURLLIIEID JO JOJPRID JO SLIEN

‘uoIssass0d s, Auedwos su i Apedoid J1eAo ey jo uofuejal BuRLIE SIONPaD pue SaNes Jo spool Jo Alddns
auyy Jo eouBApE U} pled sjunowe Buiuneto siewesno pue sjueiueebe eles [euopuas 10 Buses| |eNBYD "aseyaInd-auly Jepun o) pes Aue AJUEpP! pue SIORPaID || BPNIOU) ISNW NOA 0N

SUOLIAIYD ANVANOD - €




0

6102 48qWeseg £z ajeq \\\\\\I‘m\\ aineuig
0003 20'999'623 souU g Sueo oW 1B SR e ey | o eoueu|J 41
. . oVl
0003 00°005 L3 SOUBUIS B SUBGT | yp03 ‘uopuat ‘eveid 1eang UseND 0} P Bo0M
. . MEZ 1195 ‘xess] ‘Buppeq ‘peoy Aenp
0003 00°5L3 JOUPRID SPBIL | e LA UBBI ‘AEND) PESLIN 8L suopnjos BugesBay
. o
0003 11'962'13 1oypai)) opaiL ‘916t X08 Od ‘D1 u%_‘:mbmom __uﬂ__.m 880|AI8S [ED|peyy [ERL)
Z1°6L6'953 BI0WA0LT 434 | 21626953 e0UBU|J g SUBO] WEp peeBoians viq
e Z2) 863N
. et swosny) | 'SuA N epseomap ‘uojuaqbiuoT ‘meip
0003 00'0c6 53 9 eNUeABH WH | %ed uojeg ‘Z0zEds Wooy un Bujpuey SUOIND B anuarey WH
wieyn) Aousnposu] uswobeuey 1gag
00'03F 05'2693 Jo)paud) epaiy 1 ouuo) eapiey
0003 00422'L3 soupeus) opesy My aioisey
i 0191 8883 ‘uoyBno ‘poey uoners pIo
0003 0098 2113 IOIPRID 8PEI) | NDB DM ‘UOPUOT 18IS ASYIEH 47 O UoSEB(BH UBJOD)
00'03 12808113 IOWPRID OPRJL | pUNGNQ EBNS MOLET ‘9SNOH] USpIESD) 916009
. . H3L LD ess3 ‘proyswieyD ‘auenbg
00'03 20'208'vh3 8ou@u]4 § BUBO 2Pl o T] SouRLL SHang Il apuD Bujpung
) . ATZ GHO ‘PuerBes
00°03 00°'892'G13 e0UBU|4 P SUBOT B0 LSO, 'L e YO rs m leydes jesepe
00'03 00ZHh¥3 IOyPI) OpRIl | NOB SLM 'UOpUOT eaus Aoper] 22 0 fepsouy e
0003 00°008'23 Joupess aped| NOB O1LM 'uopuon '1eans Aepey 22 o al8|] BAg
00'03 00'027'893 JOJPeI) OPBJL | NDG LM 'UOPUOT J0axS ABUBH 2/ 0P 2ed)|J Ui -Ig
0003 00'000'83 JO§paID 8pRIL | | NOB DIM 'UOpuCT 1681 ASYEH 27 0P riepes g
0003 00ZZ1'13 JOYpaI) BpR1] | XBSSNG ‘eWNOq)SET ‘aAu( sBuly 19ddN) B2 YSSAG Z 8UL0D
-E ¥
00'03 v2es JOUDRID OPRIL | o i oo .“%Fﬁwm ; .&__m _“_._h,_ﬁw wuds Ao
0003 69°089'C23 eOUBUIA  SUB0T | BQZ VZD3 188G UOSIM 02 004 YHNo4 de] uo Eeuden
0003 00°€$2'823 soueUl % S0 Ary ING Mo0ug Opeied SOWET | suoynios Busee sequed dNg

1S '198qS sslier )§ ‘Uno) sewer 19

18
01Ny 'xess3 ‘weyuebeq ‘nog peay




A

¥

6102 Jequedaq €Z ejeq \\\\.\-\Zc \ aneutig
00'03 06 L2113 10HpaI]) @pRIL | ‘WY ‘QUCISPIE KMOL ‘pBOY WonnD y AL ubperos
0003 00°620°13 soypasg opasy onuy A BN P 43 Apduis
0003 LEEEL'T3 COUURBUBOT | o016 e ssaRG i AOVBr PY1 3Eg Yoougmeys
0003 66'6E°263 QOUBU PSR | o oeon eBenion 1 ‘eanoyy pguny | L6F 4406~ P Burses Jeny
0003 00'936'56F SOUBUI P UBOT | 0oy, inecyy oBoyon G ‘osncrgeguny | P06~ PY Buiweo seapy
0003 00°00L°L13 80UBU| B SUBO" MOLEH o010 G _mioﬂﬁha 56010 - PI} Bursea Jarny
00'95K'813 910216010 sesBYaINd Bl | 96'LVE 223 esepang e 15E6006 - PI1 Bursee™) oA
26'06¥'023 9402160102 888EVOING @I | 18'EL02Z3 CBBUUNG BIH | 1,101, ey 0Bo00 G, "Esner Beny pr] Burses ) sony
0003 0L PIo'ES 1oypaid epaiL Jwgﬂmfwﬂ_ﬂ_.oﬁﬁhwhjﬁum:ﬁ% $98U' JEINO0RAY| JBukEY

VP 7INN "aujsiojduisigoN
00'03 05'L6¢'83 82UBU[4 B SUBD ‘Bupeyey ‘proer) Joens ybiH ‘esnoy JoneeaEy

UOREIS PIO BUL Y] ouRUL BOUBLIOLIR]
0003 wee0'6Ts BoUBu|J § BuBo] dNY ¥Z03 'uopuot ‘jeeng ddwid 7z | peyuir Bujpung jeuoissejolg
0003 00°00Z 863 jueted sjusgsd
0003 0000693 sopar) epei poweyopy wefseN
0003 00000043 UPOID OBELL | 115 x05 0 WORQ BAED LIS pre0 Ausduion JsameN
0003 - £6'96L063 VB0 RGBT | oo ‘peoy o B e 1BMicl 10 I
0003 00'EL2'0E3 soupas) epesy mpﬂwmm_ﬂoﬁﬂ.__woﬂﬁaogrumﬂu 1BeAL 1 refy 1w
0003 0000v3 P8I0 0PRUL | g0 LSV 130 HHRD RO POUSISN 900 P
0003 00°000°%3 Jappalr apri] subiSa WIS, UOpLOT
00'03 00°0£8'0}3 Joypaud epel) HO8 OfM ‘uopuoT eang Aspei Gz | anue) sogsoubelq eA3 Wopuo

) o ONO
0003 or 2603 OB P BUBDY | o 00 PN BLIOGURLS 100LS GouBARY peg sesear]
0003 00°CKE'013 S0UBLL § SUBOT JXE SHO Nl eouBu4 47

'80M[3 "Ed SPIAR(] IS €8NOH 88(




6102 Jaqlueseq gz 9jeq

=y,

ameub|g

911 Jo uoguaay Suier soppau) e sejouaq ,

| voesp'sees | | | 8i°519°619'k3 _ s|e0} |
00'03 GZ'€99'v3 (s)eadojdw3 (s)@sdordwy
0003 00'005'E3 103pai) 6pei e 002 aUioBIon BN © oU pejui] dexex
0003 0000213 JOMPRID SPRLL | 1001 080K ARTOIA 0y At P Aadpuom
: - 386 2V ‘PUBopUng
0003 00vZ0'0E3 OUPRID OPRIL | e couiang I oo Trar %20 SHYM
. . o8l bvH ok
0003 00'085'63 JOUPRID OPRIL | e oo oLy pEOY BBoaty b 100905 UBWAA
00°03 Y2 Z265H3 1oyperd epeiL 08 1OH "oleboweH ‘speiig 183 J¢ PY] Xuiei LOBIA
. L (VD 91M ‘uopucT]
00°03 00°SLL43 JOUPRID OPRIL | e oy 611 a0 0 mesyofen
0003 66662113 sousug pausoy | 1O e e e g T soueul SrRwAIN
00'03 00'L¥Z'L3 Jaypaiy spai) Z38 1M 'UopudT] ‘eels HeqieM Sy Buues|D |ejot
00°03 00PIZ'0r3 soypaID epesL MEDIN '0BSZ-HOD 'b0t SLieder [eiBing Joels
AD9 G1aN




e \J
6102 18quadeq) £Z e é ameubis

0003 0s 00'053 Ve ARUIIO | Tdb 0191 X888 ‘LUoYBNCT ‘pROY LOREIS PIO SueiSRH $Bjjid WeBueyl
0003 08 00057 V. ABUIRIO | 1d¥ D191 *X88e3 ‘uoiybno ‘peoy uonels PO BIBBRH lelild eJequiepyd
dn pofjes dn pajjeo aieys Jequiew
JUNOWE [ej0] Jod junowny SaIBYsS JO ‘ON | onjea pujwon ueys 30 edh) {epooisod yum} sseuppy 10 JOPIOYRIBRYS J0 SWIEN

SUIBNEN ANVANOD -4



